
2025 SSAA Qld Fly Shoot Championship - Innisfail
5th - 6th July 2025
Presentation Summary

Heavy Gun Light Gun Rimfire
1st Place Chris Parry 273.04 1st Place Fiona Lacey 244.01 1st Place Mark Lacey 281.09
2nd Place Fiona Lacey 249.03 2nd Place Chris Parry 242.03 2nd Place Vincent Vaina 279.07
3rd Place Vincent Vaina 247.03 3rd Place Vincent Vaina 238.03 3rd Place Chris Parry 278.08

Small Group Chris Parry 1.102" Small Group Chris Parry 1.849" Small Group Vincent Vaina 1.206"
Best target Chris Parry 59.02 Best target Peter Albrecht 56.02 Best target Vincent Vaina 59.03

Two Gun Centrefire + Rimfire Two Gun Centrefire Three Gun
1st Place Chris Parry 551.12 1st Place Chris Parry 515.07 1st Place Chris Parry 793.15
2nd Place Vincent Vaina 526.10 2nd Place Fiona Lacey 493.04 2nd Place Vincent Vaina 764.13
3rd Place Cory Lang 520.06 3rd Place Vincent Vaina 485.06 3rd Place Fiona Lacey 753.11

Most flies Total Most flies Indervidual Class
Chris Parry 15 RF Mark Lacey 9



2025 SSAA Qld Fly Shoot Championship - Innisfail
5th - 6th July 2025

500m Centrefire

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG LG Count O/All HG LG

3 5 Chris Parry HG 46.00 7 53.00 49.01 9 58.01 46.00 8 54.00 50.02 9 59.02 42.01 7 49.01 273.04 4 1 1
3 7 Fiona Lacey HG 42.01 7 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 8 49.00 43.01 8 51.01 45.01 7 52.01 249.03 3 2 2
3 6 Vincent Vaina HG 45.01 8 53.01 44.01 7 51.01 46.00 8 54.00 35.01 7 42.01 41.00 6 47.00 247.03 3 3 3
1 7 Fiona Lacey LG 43.01 7 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 244.01 1 4 1
3 9 Cory Lang HG 40.01 7 47.01 44.00 8 52.00 48.02 9 57.02 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 242.03 3 5 4
1 5 Chris Parry LG 40.00 7 47.00 37.00 5 42.00 43.01 8 51.01 40.01 7 47.01 46.01 9 55.01 242.03 3 6 2
3 10 David Hood HG 47.03 8 55.03 44.00 7 51.00 40.01 7 47.01 35.00 6 41.00 38.01 7 45.01 239.05 5 7 5
1 6 Vincent Vaina LG 45.01 7 52.01 45.00 8 53.00 30.00 9 39.00 37.02 5 42.02 43.00 9 52.00 238.03 3 8 3
2 8 Shane Clow LG 42.00 7 49.00 43.01 7 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 7 43.00 38.01 6 44.01 235.02 2 9 4
1 8 Jeff Malin LG 48.00 8 56.00 33.02 6 39.02 40.01 8 48.01 34.00 6 40.00 43.01 8 51.01 234.04 4 10 5
4 8 Shane Clow HG 35.01 7 42.01 44.01 7 51.01 34.00 8 42.00 36.00 5 41.00 48.00 8 56.00 232.02 2 11 6
3 8 Jeff Malin HG 35.00 6 41.00 37.00 7 44.00 39.01 8 47.01 44.01 8 52.01 35.00 6 41.00 225.02 2 12 7
1 4 Peter Albrecht LG 33.00 5 38.00 48.02 8 56.02 34.00 6 40.00 43.00 8 51.00 30.00 4 34.00 219.02 2 13 6
1 10 David Hood LG 48.01 8 56.01 42.00 6 48.00 21.00 3 24.00 40.02 7 47.02 38.00 5 43.00 218.03 3 14 7
4 4 John Lavaring HG 38.01 5 43.01 38.01 7 45.01 38.00 8 46.00 42.01 7 49.01 30.00 5 35.00 218.03 3 15 8
2 7 Mark Lacey LG 42.00 7 49.00 37.00 7 44.00 34.00 6 40.00 34.00 5 39.00 38.00 8 46.00 218.00 0 16 8
2 5 John McQuire LG 34.00 6 40.00 45.00 8 53.00 29.00 5 34.00 42.01 6 48.01 34.00 6 40.00 215.01 1 17 9
4 5 John McQuire HG 42.00 7 49.00 38.01 6 44.01 30.00 4 34.00 34.00 6 40.00 40.00 7 47.00 214.01 1 18 9
2 10 Dane Rasmussen LG 36.00 7 43.00 31.00 6 37.00 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 6 37.00 40.00 7 47.00 212.00 0 19 10
4 10 Dane Rasmussen HG 33.00 5 38.00 36.00 7 43.00 39.02 8 47.02 30.00 4 34.00 42.00 6 48.00 210.02 2 20 10
2 9 Darren Westerhuis LG 31.00 1 32.00 40.00 5 45.00 39.01 6 45.01 27.01 6 33.01 40.01 7 47.01 202.03 3 21 11
3 4 Peter Albrecht HG 42.00 7 49.00 0.00 0 0.00 45.02 7 52.02 37.00 7 44.00 47.01 8 55.01 200.03 3 22 11
4 7 Mark Lacey HG 32.00 6 38.00 22.00 4 26.00 29.00 5 34.00 42.01 6 48.01 44.02 8 52.02 198.03 3 23 12
4 6 Tracey Henry HG 34.00 6 40.00 45.00 9 54.00 24.00 4 28.00 34.00 7 41.00 31.00 2 33.00 196.00 0 24 13
1 9 Cory Lang LG 42.00 8 50.00 44.01 8 52.01 18.00 7 25.00 25.00 3 28.00 31.01 6 37.01 192.02 2 25 12
2 6 Tracey Henry LG 24.00 5 29.00 25.00 5 30.00 23.00 3 26.00 45.01 8 53.01 31.00 7 38.00 176.01 1 26 13



2025 SSAA Qld Fly Shoot Championship - Innisfail
5th - 6th July 2025

200y Rimfire

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly
Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total RF Count O/All

2 7 Mark Lacey RF 48.00 8 56.00 50.03 9 59.03 48.03 8 56.03 47.02 8 55.02 47.01 8 55.01 281.09 9 1
1 6 Vincent Vaina RF 50.03 9 59.03 50.02 9 59.02 44.00 8 52.00 45.01 8 53.01 48.01 8 56.01 279.07 7 2
1 5 Chris Parry RF 48.02 9 57.02 47.01 8 55.01 50.02 9 59.02 45.01 8 53.01 46.02 8 54.02 278.08 8 3
1 9 Cory Lang RF 47.00 8 55.00 49.00 9 58.00 46.01 8 54.01 49.01 9 58.01 45.01 8 53.01 278.03 3 4
2 10 Dane Rasmussen RF 46.00 8 54.00 45.01 7 52.01 49.02 8 57.02 45.00 8 53.00 47.02 9 56.02 272.05 5 5
2 4 John Lavaring RF 45.00 7 52.00 48.01 8 56.01 44.01 8 52.01 47.01 9 56.01 46.01 8 54.01 270.04 4 6
2 8 Shane Clow RF 43.00 7 50.00 47.02 8 55.02 48.01 9 57.01 44.00 8 52.00 46.01 7 53.01 267.04 4 7
1 8 Jeff Malin RF 45.01 8 53.01 43.01 7 50.01 48.01 9 57.01 43.01 8 51.01 47.02 8 55.02 266.06 6 8
2 9 Michael Mineo RF 39.00 7 46.00 46.01 8 54.01 45.01 8 53.01 46.00 8 54.00 48.00 8 56.00 263.02 2 9
1 7 Fiona Lacey RF 44.02 7 51.02 46.01 8 54.01 43.00 8 51.00 45.02 7 52.02 45.02 7 52.02 260.07 7 10
2 6 Tracey Henry RF 43.01 7 50.01 45.01 8 53.01 38.00 7 45.00 41.02 6 47.02 45.02 7 52.02 247.06 6 11
1 10 David Hood RF 39.01 6 45.01 43.00 8 51.00 46.00 7 53.00 47.01 9 56.01 30.00 5 35.00 240.02 2 12
2 5 John McQuire RF 39.01 7 46.01 44.01 9 53.01 37.01 6 43.01 44.01 7 51.01 38.00 6 44.00 237.04 4 13
1 4 Peter Albrecht RF 47.01 8 55.01 37.01 6 43.01 46.01 9 55.01 27.00 4 31.00 38.00 4 42.00 226.03 3 14



2025 SSAA Qld Fly Shoot Championship - Innisfail
5th - 6th July 2025

Light Gun

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Fly
Class Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total LG Count O/All LG

1 7 Fiona Lacey LG 43.01 7 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 43.00 7 50.00 41.00 7 48.00 40.00 7 47.00 244.01 1 4 1
1 5 Chris Parry LG 40.00 7 47.00 37.00 5 42.00 43.01 8 51.01 40.01 7 47.01 46.01 9 55.01 242.03 3 6 2
1 6 Vincent Vaina LG 45.01 7 52.01 45.00 8 53.00 30.00 9 39.00 37.02 5 42.02 43.00 9 52.00 238.03 3 8 3
2 8 Shane Clow LG 42.00 7 49.00 43.01 7 50.01 42.00 7 49.00 36.00 7 43.00 38.01 6 44.01 235.02 2 9 4
1 8 Jeff Malin LG 48.00 8 56.00 33.02 6 39.02 40.01 8 48.01 34.00 6 40.00 43.01 8 51.01 234.04 4 10 5
1 4 Peter Albrecht LG 33.00 5 38.00 48.02 8 56.02 34.00 6 40.00 43.00 8 51.00 30.00 4 34.00 219.02 2 13 6
1 10 David Hood LG 48.01 8 56.01 42.00 6 48.00 21.00 3 24.00 40.02 7 47.02 38.00 5 43.00 218.03 3 14 7
2 7 Mark Lacey LG 42.00 7 49.00 37.00 7 44.00 34.00 6 40.00 34.00 5 39.00 38.00 8 46.00 218.00 0 16 8
2 5 John McQuire LG 34.00 6 40.00 45.00 8 53.00 29.00 5 34.00 42.01 6 48.01 34.00 6 40.00 215.01 1 17 9
2 10 Dane Rasmussen LG 36.00 7 43.00 31.00 6 37.00 41.00 7 48.00 31.00 6 37.00 40.00 7 47.00 212.00 0 19 10
2 9 Darren Westerhuis LG 31.00 1 32.00 40.00 5 45.00 39.01 6 45.01 27.01 6 33.01 40.01 7 47.01 202.03 3 21 11
1 9 Cory Lang LG 42.00 8 50.00 44.01 8 52.01 18.00 7 25.00 25.00 3 28.00 31.01 6 37.01 192.02 2 25 12
2 6 Tracey Henry LG 24.00 5 29.00 25.00 5 30.00 23.00 3 26.00 45.01 8 53.01 31.00 7 38.00 176.01 1 26 13



2025 SSAA Qld Fly Shoot Championship - Innisfail
5th - 6th July 2025

Heavy Gun

Detail Bench Name Class A B C D E Total Fly Rank
Class Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total Pts Gr Total HG Count O/All HG

3 5 Chris Parry HG 46.00 7 53.00 49.01 9 58.01 46.00 8 54.00 50.02 9 59.02 42.01 7 49.01 273.04 4 1 1
3 7 Fiona Lacey HG 42.01 7 49.01 41.00 7 48.00 41.00 8 49.00 43.01 8 51.01 45.01 7 52.01 249.03 3 2 2
3 6 Vincent Vaina HG 45.01 8 53.01 44.01 7 51.01 46.00 8 54.00 35.01 7 42.01 41.00 6 47.00 247.03 3 3 3
3 9 Cory Lang HG 40.01 7 47.01 44.00 8 52.00 48.02 9 57.02 36.00 6 42.00 37.00 7 44.00 242.03 3 5 4
3 10 David Hood HG 47.03 8 55.03 44.00 7 51.00 40.01 7 47.01 35.00 6 41.00 38.01 7 45.01 239.05 5 7 5
4 8 Shane Clow HG 35.01 7 42.01 44.01 7 51.01 34.00 8 42.00 36.00 5 41.00 48.00 8 56.00 232.02 2 11 6
3 8 Jeff Malin HG 35.00 6 41.00 37.00 7 44.00 39.01 8 47.01 44.01 8 52.01 35.00 6 41.00 225.02 2 12 7
4 4 John Lavaring HG 38.01 5 43.01 38.01 7 45.01 38.00 8 46.00 42.01 7 49.01 30.00 5 35.00 218.03 3 15 8
4 5 John McQuire HG 42.00 7 49.00 38.01 6 44.01 30.00 4 34.00 34.00 6 40.00 40.00 7 47.00 214.01 1 18 9
4 10 Dane Rasmussen HG 33.00 5 38.00 36.00 7 43.00 39.02 8 47.02 30.00 4 34.00 42.00 6 48.00 210.02 2 20 10
3 4 Peter Albrecht HG 42.00 7 49.00 0.00 0 0.00 45.02 7 52.02 37.00 7 44.00 47.01 8 55.01 200.03 3 22 11
4 7 Mark Lacey HG 32.00 6 38.00 22.00 4 26.00 29.00 5 34.00 42.01 6 48.01 44.02 8 52.02 198.03 3 23 12
4 6 Tracey Henry HG 34.00 6 40.00 45.00 9 54.00 24.00 4 28.00 34.00 7 41.00 31.00 2 33.00 196.00 0 24 13



2025 SSAA Qld Fly 
Shoot Championship - 

Innisfail
5th - 6th July 2025
2 Gun Centrefire

Heavy Gun + Light Gun

Name HG LG Total Rank

Chris Parry 273.04 242.03 515.07 1
Fiona Lacey 249.03 244.01 493.04 2
Vincent Vaina 247.03 238.03 485.06 3
Shane Clow 232.02 235.02 467.04 4
Jeff Malin 225.02 234.04 459.06 5
David Hood 239.05 218.03 457.08 6
Cory Lang 242.03 192.02 434.05 7
John Mcquire 214.01 215.01 429.02 8
Dane Rasmussen 210.02 212.00 422.02 9
Peter Albrecht 200.03 219.02 419.05 10
Mark Lacey 198.03 218.00 416.03 11
Tracey Henry 196.00 176.01 372.01 12



2025 SSAA Qld Fly Shoot 
Championship - Innisfail

5th - 6th July 2025
2 Gun Centrefire + Rimfire

Higher of either Heavy Gun or Light Gun, + Rimfire

Name HG LG RF Total Rank

Chris Parry 273.04 242.03 278.08 551.12 1
Vincent Vaina 247.03 238.03 279.07 526.10 2
Cory Lang 242.03 192.02 278.03 520.06 3
Fiona Lacey 249.03 244.01 260.07 509.10 4
Shane Clow 232.02 235.02 267.04 502.06 5
Jeff Malin 225.02 234.04 266.06 500.10 6
Mark Lacey 198.03 218.00 281.09 499.09 7
John Lavaring 218.03 0.00 270.04 488.07 8
Dane Rasmussen 210.02 212.00 272.05 484.05 9
David Hood 239.05 218.03 240.02 479.07 10
John Mcquire 214.01 215.01 237.04 452.05 11
Peter Albrecht 200.03 219.02 226.03 445.05 12
Tracey Henry 196.00 176.01 247.06 443.06 13



2025 SSAA Qld Fly Shoot 
Championship - Innisfail

5th - 6th July 2025
3 Gun Grand

Heavy Gun + Light Gun + Rimfire

Name HG LG RF Total Rank

Chris Parry 273.04 242.03 278.08 793.15 1
Vincent Vaina 247.03 238.03 279.07 764.13 2
Fiona Lacey 249.03 244.01 260.07 753.11 3
Shane Clow 232.02 235.02 267.04 734.08 4
Jeff Malin 225.02 234.04 266.06 725.12 5
Cory Lang 242.03 192.02 278.03 712.08 6
Mark Lacey 198.03 218.00 281.09 697.12 7
David Hood 239.05 218.03 240.02 697.10 8
Dane Rasmussen 210.02 212.00 272.05 694.07 9
John Mcquire 214.01 215.01 237.04 666.06 10
Peter Albrecht 200.03 219.02 226.03 645.08 11
Tracey Henry 196.00 176.01 247.06 619.07 12


